Water Side Fan Coil
Type PWH
PI/5/19.3/B/1
TROX UK Ltd Telephone +44(0) 1842 754545
Caxton Way Telefax +44(0) 1842 763051
Thetford e-mail trox@troxuk.co.uk
Norfolk IP24 3SQ www.trox.co.uk
Contents · Application 2

09
)
Order Code
Order Example
Make : TROX
Type : PWH/0/3/R/4H/T4/25A/2345/F5/C/0/00X215
PWH 0 3 R H T4 25A 234 F5 C 0 00X215/ / / / / / / / / / /
Type
Water Side
Control
270 mm
Inlet Plenum
0 Standard No Entry
E = Basic Extended inlet
E10 = Extended inlet + 100mm Fresh Air Connection
E12 = Extended inlet + 125mm Fresh Air Connection
E15 = Extended inlet + 150mm Fresh Air Connection
E16 = Extended inlet + 160mm Fresh Air Connection
E20 = Extended inlet + 200mm Fresh Air Connection
I = Basic Inlet
I10 = Inlet + 100mm Fresh Air Connection
I12 = Inlet + 125mm Fresh Air Connection
I15 = Inlet + 150mm Fresh Air Connection
I16 = Inlet + 160mm Fresh Air Connection
I20 = Inlet + 200mm Fresh Air Connection
I25 = Inlet + 250mm Fresh Air Connection
A = Inlet Splitter / Attenuator
A10 = Inlet Splitter/Attenuator + 100mm Fresh Air Connection
A12 = Inlet Splitter/Attenuator + 125mm Fresh Air Connection
A15 = Inlet Splitter/Attenuator + 150mm Fresh Air Connection
A16 = Inlet Splitter/Attenuator + 160mm Fresh Air Connection
A20 = Inlet Splitter/Attenuator + 200mm Fresh Air Connection
Handing for Fresh Air Connection = box handing
Size
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
Handling
R Right Hand
L Left Hand
Coil
H = 3 1/2 row cooling (15mm) + 1/2 row heating (15mm)
G = 3 1/2 row cooling (22mm) + 1/2 row heating (15mm)
F = 3 row cooling + 1 row heating
C = 4 row cooling
HS = 3 1/2 row cooling + electric heater
CS = 4 row cooling + electric heater
FS = 3 + 1 coil + electric heater
Drain Tray
T4 = Epoxy Painted Galv Tray With Side Outlet
Outlet
25A = 250mm spigots (250mm opening)
20A = 200mm spigots (200mm opening)
30C = 300mm spigots (300mm opening 2)
SPL = rectangular spigots, etc.
No side spigots are available for stepped request.
Electric heater control panel covers 1 outlet spigot
All spigots on a fan coil are the same size.
1) Other spigot options available on request
2) Requires stepped plenum, depth of unit 330mm
Spigot Option 1)
1234567
Fan Type
F5 = AC Fan Deck
F7 = EC Motor
AC Fan Deck
Transformer Tapping
A = 3A
B = 3B
C = 3C